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BAKER COUNTY   

Baker City 920 

Debbie Bainter 

Baker City Chamber of Commerce 

debi@visitbaker.com 

    

BLUE MOUNTAIN 

Pendleton 810 

Rosa Hays 

rhays@newlwedfoods.com 

 

CENTRAL OREGON 

Bend 720 

Katherine C. Tank 

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt  

541-408-4557 

katherinectank@gmail.com 

 

CLACKAMAS  

Oregon City 180  

Mattison Schilling  

Blount International  

3901 SE Naef Rd 

Milwaukie, Oregon 97267 

503 653-4286 

mattison.schilling@blount.com   

     

CLATSOP 

Astoria 150 

Sarah Rice 

office@caringforthecoast.com 

 

COLUMBIA GORGE 

The Dalles 510 

VACANT 

 

DOUGLAS COUNTY 

Roseburg 320 

Tracy J Placido 

611 Helweg Road 

Winston, Oregon 97496 

541 679-0132 

mailto:debi@visitbaker.com
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placido1@charter.net 

                

JACKSON COUNTY   

Medford 410 

Vacant 

 

JOSEPHINE COUNTY 

Grants Pass 420 

Sheryl Kellogg 

Options for Southern Oregon  

1215 Southwest G Street 

Grants Pass, OR 97526 

541 476-2373 

skellogg@optionsonline.org    

 

KLAMATH-LAKE 

Klamath Falls 710 

David Marquit 

Dave.Marquit@sogoodwill.org 

  

LANE COUNTY 

Eugene 310    

Erik Jensen, MBA 

President/Consultant of Eagle Vision Advisors 

541-953-6300 

erik@eaglevisionadvisors.com 

 

LINCOLN COUNTY 

Newport 250 

Caroline Bauman 

Economic Development Alliance 

PO Box 716 

Newport, OR 97365 

541-961-3837    

ecdev@orcoast.com 

       

LINN-BENTON 

Albany 270 

Suzanne Steinhebel 

suzannes@mennonitevillage.org  

 

MALHEUR COUNTY 

Ontario 910    

Brent Huffman 

American Family Insurance 

992 West Idaho Ave    

Ontario, OR  97914     

541 889-2202  

bhuffman@amfam.com 

 

METRO EAST 

Gresham 102    

mailto:placido1@charter.net
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Vacant 

 

MID-WILLAMETTE 

Salem 210    

Daphney Colton 

Spirit Mountain Casino 

daphney.colton@spiritmtn.com 

 

PORTLAND   

Portland 111    

Shauna Williams 

U. S. Bank 

10220 SE Washington St 

Portland, OR  97216 

503 275-4441 

shauna.hardy@usbank.com 

 

SOUTH COAST 

Coos Bay/North Bend 610   

Barry Winters 

Barrett Business Services, Inc. 

137 Hall Ave. 

Coos Bay, OR 97420    

541-297-7833 

Barry.Winters@bbsihq.com  

 
TILLAMOOK 

Tillamook 190    

VACANT 

 

WASHINGTON COUNTY 

Tualatin 287   

CJ Cleveland 
cclevela@aerotek.com 
           

UNION COUNTY 

La Grande 820 

Tracy Weatherspoon 

Denny’s Restaurant 

PO Box 355 

Elgin, OR   97827 

541-786-1571    

tweatherspoon@elgintv.com 

       

WALLOWA 

Enterprise 822 

Courtney Clark 

courtney@viridianmgt.com 
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YAMHILL COUNTY 

McMinnville 170    

Beth Williams 

Osprey Court Memory Care 

320 SW Hill Rd 

McMinnville, OR 97128 

503-472-3509 

ospreycourt-ED@emeritus.com  
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